

& CLEAR BLUE JUMPER SHOW Saturday, AUGUST 22, 2020

BluegrassPonyClub.com Find us on Facebook @BluegrassPonyClub

Open: July 12, 2020 Close: Aug 12, 2020 <u>Dressage Judge</u>: Julie Congleton Show Jumping Judge: Kristen Brennan

TD: Shelley Ryan

Organizer: Bluegrass Pony Club • Nicole Patenaude, (ph) 859.707.2705 • patenaudenicole@gmail.com

Show Secretary: Kristin Bacon, (ph) 859.298.6065 • RRCbacon@gmail.com

Divisions	Dressage Test	Stadium/Speed
Greenie	2019 USDF Intro A	18" Max / no time
Pre Starter	2019 USDF Intro B	2' Max / no time
Starter	2018 BN Test B	2'3" max / 250 mpm
Beginner Novice	2018 BN Test B	2'7" max / 300 mpm
Novice	2018 Novice Test B	2'11" max / 320 mpm
Training	2018 Training Test B	3'3" max / 325 mpm
Modified	2018 Modified Test B	3' 5" max / 325 mpm
Preliminary	2018 Prelim Test B	3' 7" max / 350 mpm
Intermediate	2018 Intermediate Test B	3' 11" max / 350 mpm

Clear Blue Jump Rounds will be offered following the completion of each CT Division

Combined Test Fees: \$70, or \$120 for two consecutive levels (same horse rider combination), double entries allowed, second test/round hors concours.

Clear Blue Jump Rounds: \$15 if already in same CT division, \$25 if a different division or not competing in CT.

Refund: Refund, less \$20 office fee prior to closing date. No refunds after close date. All changes in writing to organizer.

Attire: Approved helmets and footwear must be worn at all times while riding. Braiding and coats not required. *Medical armbands/bracelets must be worn while jumping*.

Ride Times: Will be available on the Bluegrass Pony Club Facebook page and website, and emailed by Aug 19th.

Facility: Meadow Lake Equestrian Center, 128 Ashley Inn Way, Lancaster, KY 40444 will have limited stabling available at \$40/night. Shavings \$8/bag. Sand show rings, grass warm-up. Concessions will be available on-site (sponsored by the Bluegrass Pony Club). Ribbons for 1st through 6th place.

Entries: Enter through BlueHorseEntries.com or mail completed entries to Bluegrass Pony Club, c/o Kristin Bacon, Show Secretary, at 279 Blackburn Road, Cynthiana, KY 41031. Make check payable to the "Bluegrass Pony Club." Coggins and payment must be submitted with entry. If mailing, must be postmarked by close date or incur a \$20 late fee.

Bluegrass Pony Club reserves the right to divide, combine, or cancel any divisions or classes.



Fundraising Show put on by the Bluegrass Pony Club